
2026 Fresno State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 3-4   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (11-13), Bocchini (3-4), Pettey (3-3), Lopez (2-2), Loza (2-3),
Carranco (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Hicks, Jamie .471 7-7 17 2 8 2 0 0 4 10 .588 2 0 2 2 .526 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
23 Liana, Jerzie .450 7-7 20 2 9 2 0 0 5 11 .550 0 0 2 0 .429 1 0 0-0 6 12 1 .947
9 Martinez, Emma .350 7-7 20 4 7 0 1 0 0 9 .450 0 1 4 0 .381 0 0 1-1 9 10 0 1.000
21 Rebolledo, Alyssa .286 7-7 14 3 4 1 1 0 2 7 .500 0 0 2 1 .286 0 1 0-0 18 2 0 1.000
3 Elias, Natalie .263 7-7 19 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .263 0 0 1 0 .263 0 2 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
24 Ramirez, Alyssa .250 6-6 16 0 4 0 0 0 5 4 .250 0 1 2 0 .294 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
55 Westbrook, Tiara .188 7-7 16 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .250 3 0 6 0 .316 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
2 Hill, Olivia .500 3-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 1 0 0 1 .600 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
25 Crosby, Jayda .200 5-5 10 2 2 1 1 0 1 5 .500 1 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
47 Pettey, Makenna .200 4-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 1 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
6 Vancleave, Mallory .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
5 Bocchini, Rylee .091 5-4 11 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 3 1 .091 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
11 Flores, Larissa .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
12 Nitta, Kealani .000 6-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Aguayo, Arianna .000 6-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
78 Alo, Lorraine .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
Totals .292 7-7 161 24 47 9 3 0 22 62 .385 8 2 27 5 .331 1 5 1-1 129 37 6 .965
Opponents .230 7-7 161 23 37 4 1 3 18 52 .323 25 6 28 3 .354 0 3 6-7 121 48 3 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Carranco, Lauryn 1.88 0-2 4 4 3 2-0 0 22.1 15 6 6 9 15 2 0 3 .188 2 3 0 0 2
24 Ramirez, Alyssa 2.33 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
18 Loza, Alyssa 3.29 0-0 4 3 1 0-0 0 17.0 17 12 8 12 8 2 1 0 .262 6 2 0 0 1
34 Lopez, Christal 42.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.09 0-2 11 7 4 0 0 43.0 37 23 19 25 28 4 1 3 .230 9 6 0 0 3
Opponents 3.64 2-0 11 7 4 0 0 40.1 47 24 21 8 27 9 3 0 .292 0 2 0 1 5



2026 Fresno State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
55 Westbrook, Tiara 27 26 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bocchini, Rylee 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Rebolledo, Alyssa 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martinez, Emma 19 9 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
47 Pettey, Makenna 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Elias, Natalie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hicks, Jamie 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Flores, Larissa 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hill, Olivia 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Liana, Jerzie 19 6 12 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Crosby, Jayda 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
78 Alo, Lorraine 9 8 0 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ramirez, Alyssa 8 3 4 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Loza, Alyssa 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Vancleave, Mallory 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Nitta, Kealani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tingey, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carranco, Lauryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Aguayo, Arianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lopez, Christal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 172 129 37 6 .965 9 11 2 .846 0 0
Opponents 172 121 48 3 .983 13 1 0 1.000 1 0


